

5 year maintenance
 1st Year maintenance
 Work done - maintenance of Road
 from MH/31 to Deep Nagar police
 station to D.P.C.C Building
 (Siphon)

Agg - Ashok Kumar

Autn - Pg 2/2016-17

Deduction - 10.6.17

Deduction - 15/6/18

① Restoration of rain cuts
 with sawdust all cuts

$$378m \times 1.25 \times 3.75 \times 30 \text{ kg} = 31.89 \text{ kg}^3$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
Abstract of					
1. Cost of maintenance of					
Restoration of Pavements					
with all levelling					
as per same order 14/22					
qt (1)		31.894	m ³		
@ Rs 317.32/m ³				Rs	10121 =
2. Cost of maintenance of					
Santhen Sluices					
as per same order 14/23					
qt (2)		141.25	m ²		
@ Rs 48.49/m ²				Rs	6873 =
3. Cost of Repair of pathings					
and Runny base material					
as per same order 14/23					
qt (3)		11.22	m ²		
@ Rs 208.98/m ²				Rs	2345 =
4. Cost of maintenance of					
culvert					
as per same order 14/23					
qt (4)		1	km		
@ Rs 911.01/km				Rs	911 =
5. Cost of maintenance of					
sewer line and new sewer					
as per same order 14/23					
qt (5)		0.378	km		
@ Rs 901.35/km				Rs	341 =
				Rs	20591 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
2nd year Maintenance					
Name of work: - Const. of road					
From NH-31 to Deep Nagar					
Police Station to DREC Building					
(Siphon)					
Agency: - Ashok Kumar					
Agreement No - 02 F2/2016-17					
Date of start - 18/08/2017					
Actual date of completion - 10-06-2017					

① Restoration of drain
cuts with soil-moorm
or a mixture of these
--- as per tech. sp.

4x	5.0x	0.90x	0.30	= 5.40 m ²
6x	6.5x	0.90x	0.30	= 10.53 m ²
5x	7.0x	1.0x	0.30	= 10.50 m ²
3x	6.0x	1.0x	0.30	= 5.40 m ²
6x	5.0x	0.80x	0.30	= 7.20 m ²
1x	4.5x	1.0x	0.30	= 1.35 m ²
				40.38 m ²

② Mending up loss of material

on shoulder - tech. sp.

2x	10.0x	1.10	= 22.0 m ²
4x	8.0x	0.90	= 36.0 m ²
3x	12.0x	1.0	= 36.0 m ²
5x	7.0x	1.0	= 35.0 m ²
6x	9.0x	0.90	= 48.60 m ²

Continuation

177.60 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
(3) Repair of Potholes and removal of loose material - as per tech. M.					
4 x 1.0 x 0.75 =					3.0 m
8 x 0.75 x 0.5 =					3.0 m
6 x 0.75 x 0.75 =					3.375 m
10 x 0.5 x 0.50 =					2.50 m
3 x 1.5 x 1.0 =					4.50 m
5 x 1.25 x 0.75 =					4.6875 m
3 x 0.85 x 0.50 =					1.275 m
					<u>22.3375 m</u>
(4) Maintenance of Hume Pipe culvert by way of clearing & cleaning - tech. M.					
					Qty — 1.0 Km.
(5) Maintenance of drain by way of clearing & repainting - tech. M.					
					Qty — 0.378 Km.
(6) Maintenance of 200mm K.M. Stone - tech. M.					
					Qty — 0.378 Km.
					Done by 27/6/19
					28
					Done by 27/6/19
					28

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
ABSTRACT OF COST.					
(1) Repair of rain cuts with soil - - as per tech. sp.					
40.38 m ² vide TMB Page (24)					
@ Rs 317.32/m ² - Rs 12813.28					
(2) Making up loss of material on shoulder - - tech. sp.					
177.60 m ² vide TMB Page (26)					
@ Rs 48249/m ² - Rs 8612.28					
(3) Repair of Pot holes and removal of loose material - - as per tech. sp.					
22.33 m ² vide TMB Page (27)					
@ Rs 208.98/m ² - Rs 4668.28					
(4) Maintenance of H.P. culvert - - as per tech. sp.					
1.0 Nos vide TMB Page (28)					
@ Rs 911.01/each - Rs 911.28					
(5) Maintenance of road sign by way of cleaning and repainting - - as per tech. sp.					
0.378 km vide TMB Page (29)					
@ Rs 901.35/km - Rs 341.28					

Continuation

Rs 27345.28

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
3rd Year maintenance					
Name of work:- Const. of road from					
NH-24 to Deep Nagar Police					
Station to DRCC Building (Sd/-)					
Agency:- Ashok Kumar					
Agreement No.- 2 F2/2016-17					
Date of start- 18-1-2017					
Actual date of Completion- 10-06-2017					

(1) Restoration of drain					
Cuts with nail measure					
- - as per tech. st					
	5	5.5	1.0	0.30	8.25 m ³
	6	8.0	1.0	0.30	14.40 m ³
	7	6.0	0.90	0.30	11.34 m ³
	4	7.5	0.90	0.30	8.10 m ³
	6	3.5	0.80	0.30	5.04 m ³
					47.13 m ³

(2) Making up loss of					
materials on shoulder					
- - as per tech. st					
	7	4.0	0.90	2	25.20 m ³
	9	4.50	1.0		40.50 m ³
	5	6.0	0.90	2	27.00 m ³
	6	7.5	0.90		40.50 m ³
	4	9.0	1.0	2	36.00 m ³
	8	4.5	1.10		39.60 m ³
					208.80 m ³

Continuation

Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	I	B	D	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Repairs of rain cuts cut					
Asst. - tech. Mr.					
47.13 m ² vide TMB Page (30)					
@ Rs 317 = 32/m ² - Rs 14955 =					
② Making up loss of material					
on shoulder - tech. Mr.					
208.80 m ² vide TMB Page (30)					
@ Rs 48 = 49/m ² - Rs 10125 =					
③ Repairs of pot holes					
& removal of loose					
material - tech. Mr.					
33.423 m ² vide TMB Page (31)					
@ Rs 208 = 28/m ² - Rs 6785 =					
④ maintenance of fence					
pipe cutting - as					
per tech. Mr.					
1.0 Km vide TMB Page (31)					
@ Rs 911 = 01/csd - Rs 911 =					
⑤ Maintenance of road					
high by way of clearing					
& repairing - tech. Mr.					
0.378 km vide TMB Page (31)					
@ Rs 901 = 35/km - Rs 3412 =					
⑥ Maintenance of 200m					
Km. Stone - as per					
tech. Mr.					
0.378 KM vide TMB Page (31)					
@ Rs 601 = 771/km - Rs 602 =					

Continuation

Rs 33919 =

4th year Maintenance Bill
 Name of work: - Maintenance of Road
 From NH-31 Deepnagar Police station
 To DRCC Building (Sipah)
 Agency: - Sai Ashok Kumar
 Agreement No - 2 F₂ / 2016-17
 Date of commencement: - 18/01/2017
 Date of completion: - 17/06/2017
 Actual Date of completion: - 10/6/17
 Date of Entry: -

Items:

(1) Restoration of kerb cuts

5 X 6.30 X 1.00 X 0.30	9.45 m ³
3 X 5.20 X 1.00 X 0.30	4.68 m ³
6 X 7.50 X 0.90 X 0.30	12.15 m ³
4 X 8.40 X 0.90 X 0.30	9.072 m ³
3 X 7.00 X 1.00 X 0.30	6.30 m ³
5 X 6.70 X 0.80 X 0.30	8.04 m ³
3 X 5.20 X 0.80 X 0.30	3.744 m ³
	<u>53.436 m³</u>

(2) Maintenance of earthen shoulder

8 X 7.50 X 1.00	60.00 m ²
5 X 4.80 X 1.00	24.00 m ²
6 X 4.50 X 0.90	24.30 m ²
9 X 6.80 X 0.90	55.08 m ²
8 X 5.60 X 1.00	44.80 m ²
6 X 6.25 X 0.80	30.00 m ²
	<u>238.18 m²</u>

Continuation

B.P. $6437781-$
 Cuss 0.03% Baked As Per Agreement $141-$
 $64377841-$
 Aunor $17/06/28$
 2.5
 By $26/8/21$
 AB

Material Statement

- ① E/W — $53.436m^3$
 - ② S/chips — $2.868m^3$
 - ③ emulsion — $0.022MT$
 - ④ Asphum — $0.191MT$
- Aunor $17/06/28$

By $26/8/21$
AB

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
5 H year Maintenance					
Name of work: - Maintenance of					
road from NH-31 Deop Nagar					
Police Station to DREC					
Building (siph)					
Agency: - Sri Ashok Kumar					
Date of Agreement - 18-01-2017					
Actual date of Completion - 10-06-17					

① Restoration of drain
cuts with soil - -
as per J.E. M.

$$2 \times 9.4 \times 1.0 \times 0.3 = 5.64 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 7.5 \times 0.9 \times 0.3 = 8.10 \text{ m}^3$$

$$5 \times 8.5 \times 0.8 \times 0.3 = 10.20 \text{ m}^3$$

$$3 \times 11.0 \times 0.9 \times 0.3 = 8.91 \text{ m}^3$$

$$6 \times 6.5 \times 0.8 \times 0.3 = 9.36 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 9.5 \times 0.8 \times 0.3 = 9.12 \text{ m}^3$$

$$5 \times 5.0 \times 0.9 \times 0.3 = 6.75 \text{ m}^3$$

$$58.08 \text{ m}^3$$

② Maintenance of earth
Shoulder - feet M.

$$4 \times 14.0 \times 1.0 = 56.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$8 \times 9.5 \times 0.90 = 68.40 \text{ m}^2$$

$$4 \times 11.5 \times 0.90 = 41.40$$

$$4 \times 8.5 \times 0.80 = 27.20 \text{ m}^2$$

$$6 \times 6.8 \times 1.20 = 48.96 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 11.0 \times 0.90 = 19.80 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

$$261.76 \text{ m}^2$$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
ABSTRACT OF COST.					
① Restoration of main cut - feet. 1/2.					
58.08 m ² vide TMB Page (38)					
@ Rs 317.23/m ² - Rs 18430.24					
② Maintenance of earth shoulder - feet. 1/2.					
261.76 m ² vide TMB Page (38)					
@ Rs 48.49/m ² - Rs 12693.24					
③ Repair of pot holes & removal of loose material - feet. 1/2.					
53.0 m ² vide TMB Page (39)					
@ Rs 208.75/m ² - Rs 11076.25					
④ Patch & repair already filled pot holes - feet. 1/2.					
53.0 m ² vide TMB Page (39)					
@ Rs 200.23/m ² - Rs 10612.19					
⑤ Maintenance of H.P. culvert - - - as per tech. 1/2.					
1.0 H.P. vide TMB Page (39)					
@ Rs 911.50/each - Rs 911.50					
⑥ Maintenance of road sign - - - as per tech. 1/2.					
0.378 Km vide TMB Page (39)					
@ Rs 901.35/Km - Rs 341.50					
⑦ Maintenance of KM					

Continuation

Rs 54063.50

2000. 10. 10
 10. 10. 10

Q 54290 -

2, 542795

Boyd
H. H.